## **DEED OF RECONVEYANCE**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Five Points Bank, a Nebraska Corporation, as Trustee, under the Deed of Trust dated MARCH 22, 2016, executed by LJI, LLC A NEBRASKA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ("Trustors"), in which Five Points Bank is named as Beneficiary, and the undersigned as Trustee, which was recorded on MARCH 30, 2016, as Instrument Number 2016022401 and Assignment of Rents dated MARCH 22, 2016, executed by LJI, LLC, A NEBRASKA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ("Trustors"), in which Five Points Bank is named as Beneficiary, and the undersigned as Trustee, which was recorded on MARCH 30, 2016, as Instrument Number 2016022402 both in the office of the Register of Deeds in Douglas County, Nebraska, and

WHEREAS, said undersigned, Five Points Bank, as Trustee, has received from Five Points Bank, as Beneficiary, written request to reconvey the real estate described in the Deed of Trust above mentioned as follows:

LOT 42 AND 43, EMPIRE PARK REPLAT II, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF OMAHA, AS SURVEYED, PLATTED AND RECORDED IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

said request to reconvey reciting that all sums secured by such Deeds of Trust have been fully paid;

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as:11016 MOCKINGBIRD DR., OMAHA NE 68137

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with such request and the provisions of such Deed of Trust, the undersigned as Trustee, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by said Trustee hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Deed of Reconveyance, in Omaha, Nebraska, this 20th day of AUGUST, 2018.

FIVE POINTS BANK, A NEBRASKA CORPORATION, TRUSTEE

By: Tim Smith

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
(SOUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

The foregoing Deed of Reconveyance was acknowledged before me this 20th day of AUGUST, 2018, by Tim Smith, Senior Vice President of Five Points Bank, a Nebraska Corporation, on behalf of said corporation as Trustee.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SHAWN L. NEUMANN My Comm. Exp. Dec. 16, 2019

Notary Public

Return to: Five Points Bank Attn: Shawn Neumann 8820 Arbor Street Omaha, NE 68124